HISTORICAL COMPARISON OF UNDERGRADUATE STUDENT CREDIT HOURS!
Taught by Faculties, Schools and Departments
Regular Session (at November 1st)

Faculty/School 2004-2005 2003-2004 2002-2003 2001-2002 2000-2001
Agricultural & Food Sciences
Agriculture Diploma 4,363 3499 3,424 4,584 5,466
Agribusiness & Agric. Economics? 1,770 1461 1,227 1,329 1,191
Animal Science 702 687 77 639 933
Biosystems Engineering 792 750 785 960 1,000
Entomology 108 144 105 315 315
Food Science 702 513 456 426 606
General Agriculture 1,388 1392 1,182 1,331 1,501
Plant Science 708 807 894 1,413 1,605
Soil Science 336 495 534 747 861
Subtotal 10,869 9,748 9,324 11,744 13,478
Architecture
Architecture 546 465 477 459 372
City Planning 42 39 72 21 24
Environmental Design® 10,013 9207 8,837 8,456 8,145
Interior Design?® 0 21 459 732 1,504
Landscape Architecture 213 75 81 144 87
Subtotal 10,814 9,807 9,926 9,812 10,132
Art, School of 10,942 10211 9,284 8,845 8,408
Arts
Anthropology 7,302 7,293 6,300 6,228 5,769
Asian Studies 2,658 2,328 2,037 1,689 1,506
Canadian Studies 357 330 198 192 195
Catholic Studies* 270 243 159 63 0
Classics 3,471 2,781 2,508 2,616 2,391
Economics 16,119 14,568 13,065 11,436 11,613
English 16,149 16,806 15,477 15,141 14,019
Film Studies 1,953 2,013 1,929 1,794 1,974
French, Spanish & Italian 6,243 5,931 6,153 5,784 5,184
Geography® - - 11,220 10,476 8,418
German 984 744 720 672 456
Global Political Economy* 75 75 39 39 0
History 14,622 14,871 12,816 11,508 9,285
Icelandic Studies 231 165 171 201 156
Interdisciplinary 4,212 4,413 4,527 4,311 3,885
Labour and Workplace Studies 678 606 438 306 378
Linguistics 2,316 2,229 1,764 1,698 1,665
Native Studies 4,098 4,188 3,960 4,218 3,690
Near Eastern & Judaic Studies 150 144 102 0 48
Philosophy 11,760 12,057 11,517 11,658 11,133
Political Studies 6,438 5,763 5,352 4,596 4,533
Psychology 37,683 35,217 32,757 30,699 28,728
Religion 6,774 5,790 4,755 5,211 4,668
Slavic Studies 945 651 525 573 459
Sociology 20,988 19,140 18,456 16,983 15,234
Theatre Studies 873 870 936 936 912
Women's Studies 2,322 1,899 1,353 1,299 1,089
Subtotal 169,671 161,115 159,234 150,327 137,388
Business, Asper School of®
Accounting & Finance 14,708 14,387 14,430 13,386 12,516
Actuarial Science 1,446 1,611 948 807 771
Business Administration 15,606 15,999 16,032 15,705 15,033
Interdisciplinary 147 144 12 24 15
Logistics 504 231 - - -
Marketing 5,823 5,964 6,276 5,973 5,733
Subtotal 38,234 38,336 37,698 35,895 34,068
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HISTORICAL COMPARISON OF UNDERGRADUATE STUDENT CREDIT HOURS' (Continued)

Faculty/School 2004-2005 2003-2004 2002-2003 2001-2002 2000-2001
Dentistry
Dental Hygiene 1,730 1,743 1,796 1,794 1,824
Dental Diagnostic & Surgical Sci. 2,850 2,616 2,352 2,196 3,474
Dentistry 1,506 660 612 636 534
Oral Biology 1,998 1,938 1,866 1,740 1,632
Preventive Dental Science 1,902 1,734 1,566 1,494 0
Restorative Dentistry 3,168 2,988 2,766 2,580 2,412
Subtotal 13,154 11,679 10,958 10,440 9,876
Education
Curriculum, Teaching & Learning 14,543 13,754 13,055 13,454 15,173
Educ. Admin., Found. & Psychology 6,501 7,047 6,402 5,343 5,073
Subtotal 21,044 20,801 19,457 18,797 20,246
Engineering
Civil Engineering’ 4,983 4,275 3,559 3,355 3,858
Electrical & Computer Engineering 7,901 8,576 8,106 8,335 8,172
Engineering 5,605 5,627 4,954 5,210 4,719
Mech. & Manufacturing Engineering?® 7,340 6,588 6,147 6,456 7,069
Subtotal 25,829 25,066 22,766 23,356 23,818
Environment®
Environment and Geography® 13,230 13,011 - - -
Geological Sciences 4,074 3,752 - - -
Subtotal 17,304 16,763 - - -
Human Ecology
Core Human Ecology 1,194 1,098 930 945 771
Clothing & Textiles 1,452 1,296 1,158 981 858
Family Social Sciences™ 5,181 4,425 3,795 3,300 2,469
Human Nutritional Sciences™ 5,316 4,881 4,260 3,771 3,192
Subtotal 13,143 11,700 10,143 8,997 7,290
Law 8,774 9,231 9,134 7,978 9,048
Medicine
Human Anatomy & Cell Science 150 150 165 153 147
Biochemistry and Medical Genetics'? 120 150 84 150 198
Medical Rehabilitation 9,085 9,131 7,662 8,197 7,280
Pharmacology & Therapeutics 348 426 348 312 372
Physiology 324 399 351 348 384
Subtotal 10,027 10,256 8,610 9,160 8,381
Music 6,125 4,767 4,455 4,058 4,071
Nursing® 29,265 32,300 32,673 30,970 23,704
Pharmacy 5,328 5,173 5,118 5,319 4,412
Physical Education & Recreation Studies
Physical Education 6,909 6,432 6,252 6,478 5,370
Recreation Studies 3,339 2,943 2,662 2,539 2,484
Subtotal 10,248 9,375 8,914 9,017 7,854
Science
Biological Sciences 14,487 14,355 13,248 11,853 10,560
Botany 3,258 2,804 2,499 2,241 2,409
Chemistry 14,256 13,227 12,201 11,520 11,142
Computer Science 17,835 19,200 19,251 18,228 17,364
Environmental Science® - - 3,296 2,739 2,013
Geological Sciences® - - 5,866 5,821 5,382
Mathematics™ 27,777 26,380 25,101 23,868 22,219
Microbiology 8,286 7,893 6,738 6,306 6,936
Physics & Astronomy 7,086 7,458 6,672 6,288 6,345
Statistics 15,189 14,208 12,825 12,948 12,900
Zoology 10,653 9,792 9,629 7,893 7,458
Subtotal 118,827 115,317 117,325 109,705 104,728
Social Work 12,702 11,571 10,869 11,262 10,146
TOTAL 532,300 513,215 485,888 465,682 437,048
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HISTORICAL COMPARISON OF UNDERGRADUATE STUDENT CREDIT HOURS' (Continued)

1. Undergraduate Student Credit Hours (UGSCH) are the hours of weight associated with a course indicating the relative weight of the course in the program of studies.
There is often a correlation between lecture class hours and hours of credit; for example, a full course carrying six (6) hours of credit may entail three (3) hours of
lectures per week, both terms. This report includes: (a) distance education credit hours - students taking all of their courses through a distance method of delivery, such
as Independent Study, on-line web, video conferencing, computer mediated study, telecourse or community based study; (b) all courses taught off-campus with stipend
from other than faculty or school resources; (c) courses taught “on-load” - taught during the summer session but considered part of the regular session for load unit

purposes. This report excludes credit hours declared as “Challenge for Credit”.

2. The Department of Agricultural Economics & Farm Management changed its name to the Department of Agribusiness & Agricultural Economics in 2001-2002.
3. Undergraduate program in Architecture was revised in 2000-2001. Admissions to Interior Design ended and students must now enter Environmental Design to do a

foundation program. For the stated reason, percent change is not applicable.

Faculty of Environment new in 2003. Prior to 2003, the Department of Geography was reflected under the Faculty of Arts and the Departments of Environmental Science

and Geological Sciences were reflected under the Faculty of Science. Decrease in credit hours mainly in first year courses. Faculty of Environment courses no longer

4. Catholic Studies and Global Political Economy were new in 2001-2002.
5.
satisfy some of the B.A. and B.Sc. degree requirements.
6. The Asper School of Business was formerly reported as the Faculty of Management
7.
8.
9.

The Department of Civil & Geological Engineering has changed its name to the Department of Civil Engineering in 2001-2002.
The Department of Mechanical and Industrial Engineering has changed its name to the Department of Mechanical and Manufacturing Engineering in 2004.
The Departments of Environmental Science and Geography combined to form the Department of Environment and Geography.

10.  The Department of Family Studies has changed its name to the Department of Family Social Sciences in 2004.

11.  The Department of Foods and Nutrition has changed its name to the Department of Human Nutritional Sciences in 2001-2002.

12.  The Departments of Biochemistry, Molecular Biology and Human Genetics were merged into the Department of Biochemistry and Medical Genetics in 2000-2001.
13.  Includes credit hours from the accelerated program run during the summer session.
14.  The Departments of Applied Mathematics, Mathematics and Introduction to Mathematical Sciences weremerged into the Department of MAthematics in 2000-2001.

Distance Education Credit Hours by Faculty and Department

Arts
Anthropology
Classics
Economics
English

French, Spanish & Italian
Geography
History

Native Studies
Philosophy
Political Studies
Psychology
Religion

Slavic Studies
Sociology
Women's Studies
Subtotal

Art, School of

Education
Educ. Admin., Found. & Psychology
Subtotal

Environment
Environment and Geography
Geological Sciences
Subtotal

Human Ecology
Family Social Sciences
Subtotal

Nursing

Science

Biological Sciences
Computer Science
Environmental Science
Geological Sciences
Mathematics
Microbiology

Statistics

Subtotal

Social Work
TOTAL

2004-2005

507
201
570
843

21

1,320
375
873
780

4,617
447

48
1,944
45
12,591

315

654
654

1,169
417
1,586

159
159

476

648
657

660
426
648
3,039

2,490

21,310

2003-2004

552
123
414
795

36

1,038
360
618
753

3,828
318

0
1,830
0
10,665

204

669
669

1,191
438
1,629

494

660
651

273
411
342
2,337

2,019

18,017

2002-2003

387
75

441
564

21
1,101
1,170
345
486
726
3,219
294
42
1,401
0
10,272

0

777
77

483

609
657
54
750
312
525
414
3,321

1,947

16,800

2001-2002

267
63
444
765
30
846
822
357
372
591
2,742
300
36
1,104
0
8,739

0

582
582

503

573
120

681
309
471
333
2,487

1,572

13,883

2000-2001

216
45
390
588
42
807
666
288
360
483
2,379
348

0

927

0
7,539

0

1,272
1,272

425
393
150
636
240
438
252
2,109
894

12,239
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