HISTORICAL COMPARISON OF UNDERGRADUATE STUDENT CREDIT HOURS¹

Taught by Faculties, Schools and Departments Regular Session (at November 1st)

Agricultural & Food Sciences Agriculture Diploma 4,363 3499 3,424 4,584 5,466 Agribusiness & Agric. Economics ² 1,770 1461 1,227 1,329 1,191 Animal Science 702 687 717 639 933 Biosystems Engineering 792 750 785 960 1,000 Entomology 108 144 105 315 315 Food Science 702 513 456 426 606 General Agriculture 1,388 1392 1,182 1,331 1,501 Plant Science 708 807 894 1413 1,605 Soil Science 336 495 534 747 861 Subtotal 10,869 9,748 9,324 11,744 13,478 Architecture 546 465 477 459 372 City Planning 42 39 72 21 24 Environmental Design ³
Agriculture Diploma 4,363 3499 3,424 4,584 5,466 Agribusiness & Agric. Economics ² 1,770 1461 1,227 1,329 1,191 Animal Science 702 687 717 639 933 Biosystems Engineering 792 750 785 960 1,000 Entomology 108 144 105 315 315 Food Science 702 513 456 426 606 General Agriculture 1,388 1392 1,182 1,331 1,605 Soil Science 708 807 894 1,413 1,605 Soil Science 336 495 534 747 861 Subtotal 10,869 9,748 9,324 11,744 13,478 Architecture 546 465 477 459 372 City Planning 42 39 72 21 24 Environmental Design ³ 10,013 9207 8,837 8,456 8,145 Interior Design ³ 0 21
Animal Science 702 687 717 639 933 Biosystems Engineering 792 750 785 960 1,000 Entomology 108 144 105 315 315 Food Science 702 513 456 426 606 General Agriculture 1,388 1392 1,182 1,331 1,501 Plant Science 708 807 894 1,413 1,605 Soil Science 336 495 534 747 861 Subtotal 10,869 9,748 9,324 11,744 13,478 Architecture 42 39 72 21 24 Environmental Design ³ 10,013 9207 8,837 8,456 8,145 Interior Design ³ 0 21 459 732 1,504 Landscape Architecture 213 75 81 144 87 Subtotal 10,814 9,807 9,926 9,812
Biosystems Engineering 792 750 785 960 1,000 Entomology 108 144 105 315 315 Food Science 702 513 456 426 606 General Agriculture 1,388 1392 1,182 1,331 1,601 Plant Science 708 807 894 1,413 1,605 Soll Science 336 495 534 747 861 Subtotal 10,869 9,748 9,324 11,744 13,478 Architecture 546 465 477 459 372 City Planning 42 39 72 21 24 Environmental Design ³ 10,013 9207 8,837 8,456 8,145 Interior Design ³ 0 21 459 732 1,504 Landscape Architecture 213 75 81 144 87 Subtotal 10,814 9,807 9,926 9,812
Entomology 108 144 105 315 315 Food Science 702 513 456 426 606 General Agriculture 1,388 1392 1,182 1,331 1,501 Plant Science 708 807 894 1,413 1,605 Soil Science 336 495 534 747 861 Subtotal 10,869 9,748 9,324 11,744 13,478 Architecture 546 465 477 459 372 City Planning 42 39 72 21 24 Environmental Design ³ 10,013 9207 8,837 8,456 8,145 Interior Design ³ 0 21 459 732 1,504 Landscape Architecture 213 75 81 144 87 Subtotal 10,814 9,807 9,926 9,812 10,132 Art, School of 10,942 10211 9,284 8,845
Food Science 702 513 456 426 606 General Agriculture 1,388 1392 1,182 1,331 1,501 Plant Science 708 807 894 1,413 1,605 Soil Science 336 495 534 747 861 Subtotal 10,869 9,748 9,324 11,744 13,478 Architecture 546 465 477 459 372 City Planning 42 39 72 21 24 Environmental Design ³ 10,013 9207 8,837 8,456 8,145 Interior Design ³ 0 21 459 732 1,504 Landscape Architecture 213 75 81 144 87 Subtotal 10,814 9,807 9,926 9,812 10,132 Art, School of 10,942 10211 9,284 8,845 8,408 Arts 2,658 2,328 2,037 1,68
General Agriculture 1,388 1392 1,182 1,331 1,501 Plant Science 708 807 894 1,413 1,605 Soil Science 336 495 534 747 861 Subtotal 10,869 9,748 9,324 11,744 13,478 Architecture 42 39 72 21 24 Environmental Design ³ 10,013 9207 8,837 8,456 8,145 Interior Design ³ 0 21 459 732 1,504 Landscape Architecture 213 75 81 144 87 Subtotal 10,814 9,807 9,926 9,812 10,132 Art, School of 10,942 10211 9,284 8,845 8,408 Arts 2,658 2,328 2,037 1,689 1,509 Canadian Studies 357 330 198 192 195 Catholic Studies ⁴ 270 243 159
Plant Science 708 807 894 1,413 1,605 Soil Science 336 495 534 747 861 Subtotal 10,869 9,748 9,324 11,744 13,478 Architecture Architecture 546 465 477 459 372 City Planning 42 39 72 21 24 Environmental Design ³ 10,013 9207 8,837 8,456 8,145 Interior Design ³ 0 21 459 732 1,504 Landscape Architecture 213 75 81 144 87 Subtotal 10,814 9,807 9,926 9,812 10,132 Art, School of 10,942 10211 9,284 8,845 8,408 Arts 2,658 2,328 2,037 1,689 1,506 Canadian Studies 357 330 198 192 195 Catholic Studies ⁴ 270 243
Soil Science 336 495 534 747 861 Subtotal 10,869 9,748 9,324 11,744 13,478 Architecture 4 546 465 477 459 372 Architecture 546 465 477 459 372 City Planning 42 39 72 21 24 Environmental Design ³ 10,013 9207 8,837 8,456 8,145 Interior Design ³ 0 21 459 732 1,504 Landscape Architecture 213 75 81 144 87 Subtotal 10,814 9,807 9,926 9,812 10,132 Art, School of 10,942 10211 9,284 8,845 8,408 Arts 2,658 2,328 2,037 1,689 1,506 Canadian Studies 357 330 198 192 195 Catholic Studies ⁴ 270 243 159
Subtotal 10,869 9,748 9,324 11,744 13,478 Architecture 546 465 477 459 372 City Planning 42 39 72 21 24 Environmental Design ³ 10,013 9207 8,837 8,456 8,145 Interior Design ³ 0 21 459 732 1,504 Landscape Architecture 213 75 81 144 87 Subtotal 10,814 9,807 9,926 9,812 10,132 Art, School of 10,942 10211 9,284 8,845 8,408 Arts 7,302 7,293 6,300 6,228 5,769 Asian Studies 2,658 2,328 2,037 1,689 1,506 Canadian Studies 357 330 198 192 195 Catholic Studies ⁴ 270 243 159 63 0
Architecture546465477459372City Planning4239722124Environmental Design ³ 10,01392078,8378,4568,145Interior Design ³ 0214597321,504Landscape Architecture213758114487Subtotal10,8149,8079,9269,81210,132Art, School of10,942102119,2848,8458,408Arts7,2936,3006,2285,769Asian Studies2,6582,3282,0371,6891,506Canadian Studies357330198192195Catholic Studies ⁴ 270243159630
City Planning 42 39 72 21 24 Environmental Design ³ 10,013 9207 8,837 8,456 8,145 Interior Design ³ 0 21 459 732 1,504 Landscape Architecture 213 75 81 144 87 Subtotal 10,814 9,807 9,926 9,812 10,132 Art, School of 10,942 10211 9,284 8,845 8,408 Arts Canadian Studies 2,658 2,328 2,037 1,689 1,506 Canadian Studies 357 330 198 192 195 24 Catholic Studies ⁴ 270 243 159 63 0
Environmental Design ³ 10,013 9207 8,837 8,456 8,145 Interior Design ³ 0 21 459 732 1,504 Landscape Architecture 213 75 81 144 87 Subtotal 10,814 9,807 9,926 9,812 10,132 Art, School of 10,942 10211 9,284 8,845 8,408 Arts Anthropology 7,302 7,293 6,300 6,228 5,769 Asian Studies 2,658 2,328 2,037 1,689 1,506 Canadian Studies 357 330 198 192 195 Catholic Studies ⁴ 270 243 159 63 0
$\begin{array}{c ccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$
Landscape Architecture 213 75 81 144 87 Subtotal 10,814 9,807 9,926 9,812 10,132 Art, School of 10,942 10211 9,284 8,845 8,408 Arts Anthropology 7,302 7,293 6,300 6,228 5,769 Asian Studies 2,658 2,328 2,037 1,689 1,506 Canadian Studies 357 330 198 192 195 Catholic Studies ⁴ 270 243 159 63 0
Subtotal 10,814 9,807 9,926 9,812 10,132 Art, School of 10,942 10211 9,284 8,845 8,408 Arts Anthropology 7,302 7,293 6,300 6,228 5,769 Asian Studies 2,658 2,328 2,037 1,689 1,506 Canadian Studies 357 330 198 192 195 Catholic Studies ⁴ 270 243 159 63 0
Art, School of10,942102119,2848,8458,408ArtsAnthropology7,3027,2936,3006,2285,769Asian Studies2,6582,3282,0371,6891,506Canadian Studies357330198192195Catholic Studies ⁴ 270243159630
Arts 7,302 7,293 6,300 6,228 5,769 Asian Studies 2,658 2,328 2,037 1,689 1,506 Canadian Studies 357 330 198 192 195 Catholic Studies ⁴ 270 243 159 63 0
Anthropology 7,302 7,293 6,300 6,228 5,769 Asian Studies 2,658 2,328 2,037 1,689 1,506 Canadian Studies 357 330 198 192 195 Catholic Studies ⁴ 270 243 159 63 0
Asian Studies 2,658 2,328 2,037 1,689 1,506 Canadian Studies 357 330 198 192 195 Catholic Studies ⁴ 270 243 159 63 0
Canadian Studies 357 330 198 192 195 Catholic Studies ⁴ 270 243 159 63 0
Catholic Studies ⁴ 270 243 159 63 0
Classics 3,471 2,781 2,508 2,616 2,391
Economics 16,119 14,568 13,065 11,436 11,613
English 16,149 16,806 15,477 15,141 14,019
Film Studies 1,953 2,013 1,929 1,794 1,974
French, Spanish & Italian 6,243 5,931 6,153 5,784 5,184
Geography ⁵ 11,220 10,476 8,418
German 984 744 720 672 456 Global Political Economy ⁴ 75 75 39 39 0
History 14,622 14,871 12,816 11,508 9,285
Icelandic Studies 231 165 171 201 156
Interdisciplinary 4,212 4,413 4,527 4,311 3,885
Labour and Workplace Studies 678 606 438 306 378
Linguistics 2,316 2,229 1,764 1,698 1,665
Native Studies 4,098 4,188 3,960 4,218 3,690
Near Eastern & Judaic Studies 150 144 102 0 48 Philosophy 11,760 12,057 11,517 11,658 11,133
Philosophy 11,760 12,057 11,517 11,658 11,133 Political Studies 6,438 5,763 5,352 4,596 4,533
Psychology 37,683 35,217 32,757 30,699 28,728
Religion 6,774 5,790 4,755 5,211 4,668
Slavic Studies 945 651 525 573 459
Sociology20,98819,14018,45616,98315,234
Theatre Studies 873 870 936 936 912
Women's Studies 2,322 1,899 1,353 1,299 1,089 Subtratel 400,074 404,445 450,024 450,024 457,029 1,089
Subtotal 169,671 161,115 159,234 150,327 137,388
Business, Asper School of ⁶
Accounting & Finance 14,708 14,387 14,430 13,386 12,516 Actuarial Science 1.446 1.611 948 807 771
Actuarial Science 1,446 1,611 948 807 771 Business Administration 15,606 15,999 16,032 15,705 15,033
Interdisciplinary 147 144 12 24 15
Logistics 504 231
Marketing 5,823 5,964 6,276 5,973 5,733
Subtotal 38,234 38,336 37,698 35,895 34,068

Continued

HISTORICAL COMPARISON OF UNDERGRADUATE STUDENT CREDIT HOURS¹ (Continued)

Faculty/School	2004-2005	2003-2004	2002-2003	2001-2002	2000-2001
Dentistry	4 700	1 7 10	4 700	1 70 4	4 00 4
Dental Hygiene Dental Diagnostic & Surgical Sci.	1,730 2,850	1,743 2,616	1,796 2,352	1,794 2,196	1,824 3,474
Dentistry	1,506	660	612	636	534
Oral Biology	1,998	1,938	1,866	1,740	1,632
Preventive Dental Science Restorative Dentistry	1,902 3,168	1,734 2,988	1,566 2,766	1,494 2,580	0 2,412
Subtotal	13,154	11,679	10,958	10,440	9,876
Education					
Curriculum, Teaching & Learning	14,543	13,754	13,055	13,454	15,173
Educ. Admin., Found. & Psychology	6,501	7,047	6,402	5,343	5,073
Subtotal	21,044	20,801	19,457	18,797	20,246
Engineering					
Civil Engineering ⁷ Electrical & Computer Engineering	4,983 7,901	4,275 8,576	3,559 8,106	3,355 8,335	3,858 8,172
Engineering	5,605	5,627	4,954	5,210	4,719
Mech. & Manufacturing Engineering ⁸	7,340	6,588	6,147	6,456	7,069
Subtotal	25,829	25,066	22,766	23,356	23,818
Environment⁵	40.000	40.044			
Environment and Geography ⁹ Geological Sciences	13,230 4,074	13,011 3,752	-	-	-
Subtotal	17,304	16,763	-	-	-
Human Ecology					
Core Human Ecology	1,194	1,098	930	945	771
Clothing & Textiles	1,452	1,296	1,158	981	858
Family Social Sciences ¹⁰ Human Nutritional Sciences ¹¹	5,181 5,316	4,425 4,881	3,795 4,260	3,300 3,771	2,469 3,192
Subtotal	13,143	11,700	10,143	8,997	7,290
Law	8,774	9,231	9,134	7,978	9,048
Medicine					
Human Anatomy & Cell Science	150	150	165	153	147
Biochemistry and Medical Genetics ¹² Medical Rehabilitation	120 9,085	150 9,131	84 7,662	150 8,197	198 7,280
Pharmacology & Therapeutics	348	426	348	312	372
Physiology	324	399	351	348	384
Subtotal	10,027	10,256	8,610	9,160	8,381
Music	6,125	4,767	4,455	4,058	4,071
Nursing ¹³	29,265	32,300	32,673	30,970	23,704
Pharmacy	5,328	5,173	5,118	5,319	4,412
Physical Education & Recreation S	tudies 6,909	6,432	0.050	0 470	F 070
Physical Education Recreation Studies	6,909 3,339	6,432 2,943	6,252 2,662	6,478 2,539	5,370 2,484
Subtotal	10,248	9,375	8,914	9,017	7,854
Science					
Biological Sciences	14,487	14,355	13,248	11,853	10,560
Botany Chemistry	3,258 14,256	2,804 13,227	2,499 12,201	2,241 11,520	2,409 11,142
Computer Science	17,835	19,200	19,251	18,228	17,364
Environmental Science ⁵	-	-	3,296	2,739	2,013
Geological Sciences ⁵ Mathematics ¹⁴	- 27,777	- 26,380	5,866 25,101	5,821 23,868	5,382 22,219
Microbiology	8,286	7,893	6,738	6,306	6,936
Physics & Astronomy	7,086	7,458	6,672	6,288	6,345
Statistics Zoology	15,189 10,653	14,208 9,792	12,825 9,629	12,948 7,893	12,900 7,458
Subtotal	118,827	115,317	117,325	109,705	104,728
Social Work	12,702	11,571	10,869	11,262	10,146
TOTAL	532,300	513,215	485,888	465,682	437,048

Continued

HISTORICAL COMPARISON OF UNDERGRADUATE STUDENT CREDIT HOURS¹ (Continued)

- Undergraduate Student Credit Hours (UGSCH) are the hours of weight associated with a course indicating the relative weight of the course in the program of studies. There is often a correlation between lecture class hours and hours of credit; for example, a full course carrying six (6) hours of credit may entail three (3) hours of lectures per week, both terms. This report includes: (a) distance education credit hours students taking all of their courses through a distance method of delivery, such 1. as Independent Study, on-line web, video conferencing, computer mediated study, telecourse or community based study; (b) all courses taught off-campus with stipend from other than faculty or school resources; (c) courses taught "on-load" - taught during the summer session but considered part of the regular session for load unit
- purposes. This report excludes credit hours declared as "Challenge for Credit". The Department of Agricultural Economics & Farm Management changed its name to the Department of Agribusiness & Agricultural Economics in 2001-2002. 2. 3. Undergraduate program in Architecture was revised in 2000-2001. Admissions to Interior Design ended and students must now enter Environmental Design to do a
- foundation program. For the stated reason, percent change is not applicable. 4 Catholic Studies and Global Political Economy were new in 2001-2002.
- Faculty of Environment new in 2003. Prior to 2003, the Department of Geography was reflected under the Faculty of Arts and the Departments of Environmental Science 5. and Geological Sciences were reflected under the Faculty of Science. Decrease in credit hours mainly in first year courses. Faculty of Environment courses no longer satisfy some of the B.A. and B.Sc. degree requirements.
- 6. The Asper School of Business was formerly reported as the Faculty of Management
- The Department of Civil & Geological Engineering has changed its name to the Department of Civil Engineering in 2001-2002. 7.
- The Department of Mechanical and Industrial Engineering has changed its name to the Department of Mechanical and Manufacturing Engineering in 2004. 8
- The Departments of Environmental Science and Geography combined to form the Department of Environment and Geography. The Department of Family Studies has changed its name to the Department of Family Social Sciences in 2004. 9 10.
- The Department of Foods and Nutrition has changed its name to the Department of Human Nutritional Sciences in 2001-2002. 11.
- 12. The Departments of Biochemistry, Molecular Biology and Human Genetics were merged into the Department of Biochemistry and Medical Genetics in 2000-2001.
- 13.
- Includes credit hours from the accelerated program run during the summer session. The Departments of Applied Mathematics, Mathematics and Introduction to Mathematical Sciences weremerged into the Department of MAthematics in 2000-2001. 14.

Distance Education Credit Hours by Faculty and Department

	2004-2005	2003-2004	2002-2003	2001-2002	2000-2001
Arts					
Anthropology	507	552	387	267	216
Classics	201	123	75	63	45
Economics	570	414	441	444	390
English	843	795	564	765	588
French, Spanish & Italian	21	36	21	30	42
Geography	_	_	1,101	846	807
History	1,320	1,038	1,170	822	666
Native Studies	375	360	345	357	288
Philosophy Delitized Studies	873 780	618 753	486 726	372 591	360 483
Political Studies	4.617	3,828	3.219	2.742	463 2.379
Psychology Religion	4,017	3,828	294	300	2,379
Slavic Studies	447	0	42	36	0
Sociology	1.944	1,830	1.401	1,104	927
Women's Studies	45	1,000	0	0	0
Subtotal	12,591	10,665	10,272	8,739	7,539
	,	10,000		0,100	.,
Art, School of	315	204	0	0	0
Education					
Educ. Admin., Found. & Psychology	654	669	777	582	1,272
Subtotal	654	669	777	582	1,272
Environment					
Environment and Geography	1,169	1,191	-	-	-
Geological Sciences	417	438	-	-	-
Subtotal	1,586	1,629	-	-	-
Human Ecology					
Family Social Sciences	159	0	0	0	0
Subtotal	159	0	0	0	0
Nursing	476	494	483	503	425
•					
Science Biological Sciences	648	660	609	573	393
Computer Science	657	651	657	120	150
Environmental Science	- 057	001	54	0	0
Geological Sciences			750	681	636
Mathematics	660	273	312	309	240
Microbiology	426	411	525	471	438
Statistics	648	342	414	333	252
Subtotal	3,039	2,337	3,321	2,487	2,109
Social Work	2,490	2,019	1,947	1,572	894
TOTAL	21,310	18,017	16,800	13,883	12,239